DL SBSUmversnt

nnnnnnnn

J))»(&c- Balawala, Dehradun, Uttarakhand, India

Three Decades of Excellence
in Higher Education

Rev Up Your Career At SBSU
With Special Scholarships
Limited seats

A) Special Scholarship: On the completion of 30 remarkable years of transcending borders in higher
education, SBS University is offering Special scholarship for the candidates seeking admission in
the session 2025-26. The features of this scholarship are as follows:

e Special scholarship: 50% waiver on net tuition fee

e Applicableto all UG programmes

e Applicable to PG programmes except M. Pharm & MPT

e Limited to seats not exceeding 25% of the total intake.

e Admission in this category shall be granted on the basis of merit
e Registration Fee Rs 1500/- INR

Note 1: The candidates availing Special Scholarship are not eligible for any other scholarship.

B) MERIT SCHOLARSHIP
The University awards scholarships to the meritorious students seeking admission to all courses
securing more than 50% marks in the qualifying examinations. Refer to Annexure-1 for details.

Candidate may avail any one additional scholarship as per the eligibility wherein getting the maximum
benefit (As Per Table E-1).

C) TUITION FEE WAIVER FOR SIKH MINORITY QUOTA
o Sikh Minority students are offered upto 100% concession in tuition fee.
. 5% of'the total seats are reserved under the same quota on the basis of merit.
e Applicable to students where annual income of parent/guardian does not exceed 7 lacs/annum
fromall the sources

D) TUITION FEE WAIVER FOR SPORTS QUOTA
e  Sports personnel who have excelled at State/National level games (Basketball, Badminton,
Volleyball, Cricket ) are eligible for concession in tuition fee upto 50%.
5% of'the total seats are reserved under the same quota on the basis of merit.
Applicable to students where annual income of parent/guardian does not exceed 7 lacs/annum
from all the sources.
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E) ADDITIONALSCHOLARSHIPS:
Following additional scholarships as per the eligibility of the candidates are offered to encorage the
students to continue their educational & professional journey.

Table E-1

Name of Scholarships Eligibility Scholarship Duration of Scholarship

Ex-Student .

(lfor Pli)se‘:[nGra duate Ex-Student of SBSU / Advanced Scholarship Entire Course
SBSPGI Slab

Programme)

) Candidates residing within INR 12500/- I Semester

Local Resident the periphery of 12 Km
radius

Domicile of Uttarakhand |Candidates having 30% waiver on Tuition| I Semester
Domicile of Uttarakhand Fee

Neighbouring State Candidate having 25% waiver on Tuition| I Semester

(Uttar Pradesh /Delhi/Haryana) & Domicile of H.P/ Fee

Bihar UP/ Delhi/Haryana/ Bihar

Hill State Candidate having 25% waiver on Tuition| T Semester

(Arunachal Pradesh,
Assam, Manipur,
Meghalaya, Mizoram,
Nagaland, Tripura
Sikkim,J & K, HP)

Domicile of (Arunachal
Pradesh, Assam, Manipur,
Meghalaya, Mizoram,
Nagaland, TripuraSikkim,
J & K, HP)

Fee

Defense Personnel

A candidate whose parents
are into Army Services

5% waiver on luition
Fee

Entire Course

Female Candidates

Applicable for all Female
Candidates

5% waiver on Tuition
Fee

Entire Course

Single Parent

In case of loss of earning
member of the family. Death
Certificate to be produced at
the time of admission

25% waiver on Tuition|
Fee

Entire Course

Covid affected family  |In case of loss of earning 25% waiver on Tuition| Entire Course
member of the family during [ Fee
the covid pandemic Death
Certificate to be produced at
the time of admission
. . Candidates Availing Hostel [INR 10000/- 1 year
Residential

(Girls / Boys)

National Eligibility Test
Qualifiers

Candidates who have
qualified CUET/NEET/JEE

Refer Table E-2

Entire Course

Table E-2

CUET %

% Waiver in Tuition Fee

JEE/NEET %

% Waiver in Tuition Fee

90-95

50%

90-95

55%

80 -89

45 %

80 -89

50 %

70-79

35%

70-79

40%

60-69

25%

60-69

30%

50-59

15%

50-59

25%

Note: For reservations of seats, please refer Admission Brochure




ANNEXURE -1

FEE STRUCTURE 2025-26 & Registraion Foo
SPECIAL SCHOLARSHIP s 19007 I

SCHOOL OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES & TECHNOLOGY
D.Pharmacy

Qualifying Exam Tuition fee

Admission Fee Academic Security Total 1st Total
(One time) & Exam Fee Refundable Sem Fee Course Fee#

Basic 46900 12500 6500 5000 70900 237300

*Special
Scholarship 23450 12500 6500 5000 47450 143500

B.Pharmacy

Qualifying Exam Tuition fee

Admission Fee Academic Security Total 1st Total
(One time) & Exam Fee Refundable Sem Fee Course Fee#

Basic 72250 12500 6500 5000 96250 683600

*Special
Scholarship 36125 12500 6500 5000 60125 394600

B.Pharm Lateral Entry

Qualifying Exam Tuition fee

Admission Fee Academic Security Total 1st Total
(One time) & Exam Fee Refundable Sem Fee Course Fee#

Basic 54600 12500 6500 5000 78600 397900

*Special
Scholarship 27300 12500 6500 5000 51300 234100

Admission Fee Academic Security Total 1st Total
(One time) & Exam Fee Refundable Sem Fee Course Fee#

Basic 75550 12500 6500 5000 99550 354600

SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY & ALLIED HEALTH
B.Physiotherapy

Qualifying Exam Tuition fee

Qualifying Exam Tuition fee

Admission Fee Academic Security Total 1st Total
(One time) & Exam Fee Refundable Sem Fee Course Fee#

Basic 72250 12500 6500 5000 96250 683600

*Special
Scholarship 36125 12500 6500 5000 60125 394600

B.PT Lateral Entry

Qualifying Exam Tuition fee

Admission Fee Academic Security Total 1st Total
(One time) & Exam Fee Refundable Sem Fee Course Fee#

Basic 54600 12500 6500 5000 78600 397900

*Special
Scholarship 27300 12500 6500 5000 51300 234100

B.Sc. MLT/MM

Qualifying Exam Tuition fee

Admission Fee Academic Security Total 1st Total
(One time) & Exam Fee Refundable Sem Fee Course Fee#

Basic 46900 12500 6500 5000 70900 349600

*Special
Scholarship 23450 12500 6500 5000 47450 208900

B.Sc. MLT Lateral Entry

Qualifying Exam Tuition fee

Admission Fee Academic Security Total 1st Total
(One time) & Exam Fee Refundable Sem Fee Course Fee#

Basic 46900 12500 6500 5000 70900 237300

*Special
Scholarship 23450 12500 6500 5000 47450 143500

# Including Total Academic & Examination Fee. Does not include cost of Uniform, Educational Tour
* Applicable for Registration for limited seats




ANNEXURE -1

FEE STRUCTURE 2025-26 &
SPECIAL SCHOLARSHIP

Registration Fee
Rs.1500/- INR

M.Physiotherapy

Qualifying Exam

Tuition fee

Admission Fee
(One time)

Academic
& Exam Fee

Security
Refundable

Total 1st
Sem Fee

Total
Course Fee#

Basic

83100

12500

6500

SCHOOL OF AGRICULTURE SCIENCES

B.Sc. (Hons) Agriculture

Qualifying Exam

5000

107100

393100

Tuition fee

Admission Fee
(One time)

Academic
& Exam Fee

Security
Refundable

Total 1st
Sem Fee

Total
Course Fee#

Basic

46900

12500

6500

5000

70900

466400

*Special
Scholarship

23450

12500

6500

5000

47450

278800

M.Sc. (Ag.) Agronomy

Qualifying Exam

Tuition fee

Admission Fee
(One time)

Academic
& Exam Fee

Security
Refundable

Total 1st
Sem Fee

Total
Course Fee#

Basic

37500

12500

6500

5000

61500

200400

*Special
Scholarship

18750

12500

6500

5000

42750

125400

SCHOOL OF COMPUTER SCIENCE

Bachelors in Computer Application (BCA)

Qualifying Exam

Tuition fee

Admission Fee
(One time)

Academic
& Exam Fee

Security
Refundable

Total 1st
Sem Fee

Total
Course Fee#

Basic

46900

12500

6500

5000

70900

349600

*Special
Scholarship

23450

12500

6500

5000

47450

208900

B.Tech (Comg

Qualifying Exam

uter Science)

Tuition fee

Admission Fee
(One time)

Academic
& Exam Fee

Security
Refundable

Total 1st
Sem Fee

Total
Course Fee#

Basic

72250

12500

6500

5000

96250

683600

*Special

Scholarship

36125

12500

6500

5000

60125

394600

SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT

Bachelors in Business Administration (BBA

Qualifying Exam

Tuition fee

Admission Fee
(One time)

ons.)

Academic
& Exam Fee

Security
Refundable

Total 1st
Sem Fee

Total
Course Fee#

Basic

72250

12500

6500

5000

96250

508900

*Special
Scholarship

36125

12500

6500

5000

60125

292150

SCHOOL OF APPLIED CHEMISTRY & BASIC SCIENCES
B.Sc. PCM/CBZ

Qualifying Exam

Tuition fee

Admission Fee
(One time)

Academic
& Exam Fee

Security
Refundable

Total 1st
Sem Fee

Total
Course Fee#

Basic

18750

12500

5500

5000

41750

170200

*Special
Scholarship

9375

12500

5500

5000

32375

113950

# Including Total Academic & Examination Fee. Does not include cost of Uniform, Educational Tour

* Applicable for Registration for limited seats




ANNEXURE -1

FEE STRUCTURE 2025-26 &
SPECIAL SCHOLARSHIP

Registration Fee
Rs.1500/- INR

B.Sc. (Hons.) Chemistry

Qualifying Exam

Tuition fee

Admission Fee
(One time)

Academic
& Exam Fee

Security
Refundable

Total 1st
Sem Fee

Total
Course Fee#

Basic

19850

12500

5500

5000

42850

233000

*Special
Scholarship

9925

12500

5500

5000

32925

153600

Qualifying Exam

M.Sc. Pharmaceutical Chemistry

Tuition fee

Admission Fee
(One time)

Academic
& Exam Fee

Security
Refundable

Total 1st
Sem Fee

Total
Course Fee#

Basic

54000

12500

6500

5000

78000

267300

*Special
Scholarship

27000

12500

6500

5000

51000

159300

Qualifying Exam

M.Sc. Drug Design & Develo

Tuition fee

nment

Admission Fee
(One time)

Academic
& Exam Fee

Security
Refundable

Total 1st
Sem Fee

Total
Course Fee#

Basic

54000

12500

6500

5000

78000

267300

*Special
Scholarship

27000

12500

M.Sc. Chemistry/ M.Sc. Industrial Chemistry

Qualifying Exam

Tuition fee

Admission Fee
(One time)

6500

5000

51000

159300

Academic
& Exam Fee

Security
Refundable

Total 1st
Sem Fee

Total
Course Fee#

Basic

42000

12500

6500

5000

66000

218400

*Special
Scholarship

21000

12500

6500

5000

45000

134400

SCHOOL OF LIFE SCIENCES

B.Sc.(Hons) Biotechnology

Qualifying Exam

Tuition fee

Admission Fee
(One time)

Academic
& Exam Fee

Security
Refundable

Total 1st
Sem Fee

Total
Course Fee#

Basic

44650

12500

6500

5000

68650

447200

*Special
Scholarship

22325

12500

6500

5000

46325

268600

Qualifying Exam

B.Sc.(Hons) Microbiology

Tuition fee

Admission Fee
(One time)

Academic
& Exam Fee

Security
Refundable

Total 1st
Sem Fee

Total
Course Fee#

Basic

44650

12500

6500

5000

68650

447200

*Special
Scholarship

22325

12500

6500

5000

46325

268600

M.Sc. Biotechnology

Qualifying Exam

Tuition fee

Admission Fee
(One time)

Academic
& Exam Fee

Security
Refundable

Total 1st
Sem Fee

Total
Course Fee#

Basic

54000

12500

6500

5000

78000

267300

*Special
Scholarship

27000

12500

6500

5000

51000

159300

Qualifying Exam

M.Sc. Biochemistry/M.Sc. Mi

Tuition fee

crobiology

Admission Fee
(One time)

Academic
& Exam Fee

Security
Refundable

Total 1st
Sem Fee

Total
Course Fee#

Basic

54000

12500

6500

5000

78000

267300

*Special
Scholarship

27000

12500

6500

5000

51000

159300

# Including Total Academic & Examination Fee. Does not include cost of Uniform, Educational Tour
* Applicable for Registration for limited seats




