

# Three Decades of Excellence in Higher Education

Rev Up Your Career At SBSU
With Special Scholarships
Limited seats

- A) Special Scholarship: On the completion of 30 remarkable years of transcending borders in higher education, SBS University is offering Special scholarship for the candidates seeking admission in the session 2025-26. The features of this scholarship are as follows:
  - Special scholarship: 50% waiver on net tuition fee
  - Applicable to all UG programmes
  - Applicable to PG programmes except M. Pharm & MPT
  - Limited to seats not exceeding 25% of the total intake.
  - Admission in this category shall be granted on the basis of merit
  - Registration Fee Rs 1500/- INR

Note 1: The candidates availing Special Scholarship are not eligible for any other scholarship.

#### **B) MERIT SCHOLARSHIP**

The University awards scholarships to the meritorious students seeking admission to all courses securing more than 50% marks in the qualifying examinations. Refer to Annexure-1 for details. Candidate may avail any one additional scholarship as per the eligibility wherein getting the maximum benefit (As Per Table E-1).

#### C) TUITION FEE WAIVER FOR SIKH MINORITY QUOTA

- Sikh Minority students are offered upto 100% concession in tuition fee.
- 5% of the total seats are reserved under the same quota on the basis of merit.
- Applicable to students where annual income of parent/guardian does not exceed 7 lacs/annum from all the sources

#### D) TUITION FEE WAIVER FOR SPORTS QUOTA

- Sports personnel who have excelled at State/National level games (Basketball, Badminton, Volleyball, Cricket) are eligible for concession in tuition fee upto 50%.
- 5% of the total seats are reserved under the same quota on the basis of merit.
- Applicable to students where annual income of parent/guardian does not exceed 7 lacs/annum from all the sources.

### E) ADDITIONAL SCHOLARSHIPS:

Following additional scholarships as per the eligibility of the candidates are offered to encorage the students to continue their educational & professional journey.

Table E-1

Name of Scholarships	Eligibility	Scholarship	Duration of Scholarship
Ex-Student (For Post Graduate Programme)	Ex-Student of SBSU / SBSPGI	Advanced Scholarship Slab	Entire Course
Local Resident	Candidates residing within the periphery of 12 Km radius	INR 12500/-	I Semester
Domicile of Uttarakhand	Candidates having Domicile of Uttarakhand	30% waiver on Tuition Fee	I Semester
Neighbouring State (Uttar Pradesh /Delhi/Haryana) & Bihar	Candidate having Domicile of H.P/ UP/ Delhi/Haryana/ Bihar	25% waiver on Tuition Fee	I Semester
Hill State (Arunachal Pradesh, Assam, Manipur, Meghalaya, Mizoram, Nagaland, Tripura Sikkim, J & K, HP)	Candidate having Domicile of (Arunachal Pradesh, Assam, Manipur, Meghalaya, Mizoram, Nagaland, Tripura Sikkim, J & K, HP)	25% waiver on Tuition Fee	I Semester
Defense Personnel	A candidate whose parents are into Army Services	5% waiver on Tuition Fee	Entire Course
Female Candidates	Applicable for all Female Candidates	5% waiver on Tuition Fee	Entire Course
Single Parent	In case of loss of earning member of the family. Death Certificate to be produced at the time of admission	25% waiver on Tuition Fee	Entire Course
Covid affected family	In case of loss of earning member of the family during the covid pandemic Death Certificate to be produced at the time of admission	25% waiver on Tuition Fee	Entire Course
Residential	Candidates Availing Hostel (Girls / Boys)	INR 10000/-	1 year
National Eligibility Test Qualifiers	Candidates who have qualified CUET/NEET/JEE	Refer Table E-2	Entire Course

Table E-2

CUET %	% Waiver in Tuition Fee	JEE/NEET %	%Waiver in Tuition Fee
90-95	50%	90-95	55%
80 - 89	45 %	80 -89	50 %
70-79	35%	70-79	40%
60-69	25%	60-69	30%
50-59	15%	50-59	25%

Note: For reservations of seats, please refer Admission Brochure

# FEE STRUCTURE 2025-26 & SPECIAL SCHOLARSHIP

Registration Fee Rs.1500/- INR

# **SCHOOL OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES & TECHNOLOGY**

D.Pharmacy						
Qualifying Exam	Tuition fee	Admission Fee (One time)	Academic & Exam Fee	Security Refundable	Total 1st Sem Fee	Total Course Fee#
Basic	46900	12500	6500	5000	70900	237300
*Special Scholarship	23450	12500	6500	5000	47450	143500
D DI						

**B.Pharmacy** 

Qualifying Exam	Tuition fee	Admission Fee (One time)	Academic & Exam Fee	Security Refundable	Total 1st Sem Fee	Total Course Fee#
Basic	72250	12500	6500	5000	96250	683600
*Special Scholarship	36125	12500	6500	5000	60125	394600

B.Pharm Lateral Entry

Qualifying Exam	Tuition fee	Admission Fee (One time)	Academic & Exam Fee	Security Refundable	Total 1st Sem Fee	Total Course Fee#
Basic	54600	12500	6500	5000	78600	397900
*Special Scholarship	27300	12500	6500	5000	51300	234100

M.Pharmacy

Qualifying Exam	Tuition fee	Admission Fee (One time)	Academic & Exam Fee	Security Refundable	Total 1st Sem Fee	Total Course Fee#
Basic	75550	12500	6500	5000	99550	354600

# SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY & ALLIED HEALTH

**B.Physiotherapy** 

Qualifying Exam	Tuition fee	Admission Fee (One time)	Academic & Exam Fee	Security Refundable	Total 1st Sem Fee	Total Course Fee#
Basic	72250	12500	6500	5000	96250	683600
*Special Scholarship	36125	12500	6500	5000	60125	394600

**B.P.T Lateral Entry** 

Qualifying Exam	Tuition fee	Admission Fee (One time)	Academic & Exam Fee	Security Refundable	Total 1st Sem Fee	Total Course Fee#
Basic	54600	12500	6500	5000	78600	397900
*Special Scholarship	27300	12500	6500	5000	51300	234100

B.Sc. MLT/MM

Qualifying Exam	Tuition fee	Admission Fee (One time)	Academic & Exam Fee	Security Refundable	Total 1st Sem Fee	Total Course Fee#
Basic	46900	12500	6500	5000	70900	349600
*Special Scholarship	23450	12500	6500	5000	47450	208900

B.Sc. MLT Lateral Entry

Qualifying Exam	Tuition fee	Admission Fee (One time)	Academic & Exam Fee	Security Refundable	Total 1st Sem Fee	Total Course Fee#
Basic	46900	12500	6500	5000	70900	237300
*Special Scholarship	23450	12500	6500	5000	47450	143500

<sup>#</sup> Including Total Academic & Examination Fee. Does not include cost of Uniform, Educational Tour

<sup>\*</sup> Applicable for Registration for limited seats

# FEE STRUCTURE 2025-26 & SPECIAL SCHOLARSHIP

Registration Fee Rs. 1500/- INR

M.Physiotherapy

Qualifying Exam	Tuition fee	Admission Fee (One time)	Academic & Exam Fee	Security Refundable	Total 1st Sem Fee	Total Course Fee#
Basic	83100	12500	6500	5000	107100	393100

# SCHOOL OF AGRICULTURE SCIENCES

**B.Sc.** (Hons) Agriculture

Qualifying Exam	Tuition fee	Admission Fee (One time)	Academic & Exam Fee	Security Refundable	Total 1st Sem Fee	Total Course Fee#
Basic	46900	12500	6500	5000	70900	466400
*Special Scholarship	23450	12500	6500	5000	47450	278800

M.Sc. (Ag.) Agronomy

Qualifying Exam	Tuition fee	Admission Fee (One time)	Academic & Exam Fee	Security Refundable	Total 1st Sem Fee	Total Course Fee#
Basic	37500	12500	6500	5000	61500	200400
*Special Scholarship	18750	12500	6500	5000	42750	125400

# SCHOOL OF COMPUTER SCIENCE

**Bachelors in Computer Application (BCA)** 

Qualifying Exam	Tuition fee	Admission Fee (One time)	Academic & Exam Fee	Security Refundable	Total 1st Sem Fee	Total Course Fee#
Basic	46900	12500	6500	5000	70900	349600
*Special Scholarship	23450	12500	6500	5000	47450	208900

**B.Tech (Computer Science)** 

Qualifying Exam	Tuition fee	Admission Fee (One time)	Academic & Exam Fee	Security Refundable	Total 1st Sem Fee	Total Course Fee#
Basic	72250	12500	6500	5000	96250	683600
*Special Scholarship	36125	12500	6500	5000	60125	394600

### **SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT**

### Bachelors in Business Administration (BBA Hons.)

Qualifying Exam	Tuition fee	Admission Fee (One time)	Academic & Exam Fee	Security Refundable	Total 1st Sem Fee	Total Course Fee#
Basic	72250	12500	6500	5000	96250	508900
*Special Scholarship	36125	12500	6500	5000	60125	292150

# **SCHOOL OF APPLIED CHEMISTRY & BASIC SCIENCES**

#### B.Sc. PCM/CBZ

Qualifying Exam	Tuition fee	Admission Fee (One time)	Academic & Exam Fee	Security Refundable	Total 1st Sem Fee	Total Course Fee#
Basic	18750	12500	5500	5000	41750	170200
*Special Scholarship	9375	12500	5500	5000	32375	113950

<sup>#</sup> Including Total Academic & Examination Fee. Does not include cost of Uniform, Educational Tour

<sup>\*</sup> Applicable for Registration for limited seats

# FEE STRUCTURE 2025-26 & SPECIAL SCHOLARSHIP

Registration Fee Rs.1500/- INR

B.Sc.	(Hons.)	) Chemistrv	
Dioo!	1101101	, ononinon ,	

Qualifying Exam	Tuition fee	Admission Fee (One time)	Academic & Exam Fee	Security Refundable	Total 1st Sem Fee	Total Course Fee#
Basic	19850	12500	5500	5000	42850	233000
*Special Scholarship	9925	12500	5500	5000	32925	153600

### M.Sc. Pharmaceutical Chemistry

Qualifying Exam	Tuition fee	Admission Fee (One time)	Academic & Exam Fee	Security Refundable	Total 1st Sem Fee	Total Course Fee#
Basic	54000	12500	6500	5000	78000	267300
*Special Scholarship	27000	12500	6500	5000	51000	159300

# M.Sc. Drug Design & Development

Qualifying Exam	Tuition fee	Admission Fee (One time)	Academic & Exam Fee	Security Refundable	Total 1st Sem Fee	Total Course Fee#
Basic	54000	12500	6500	5000	78000	267300
*Special Scholarship	27000	12500	6500	5000	51000	159300

# M.Sc. Chemistry/ M.Sc. Industrial Chemistry

Qualifying Exam	Tuition fee	Admission Fee (One time)	Academic & Exam Fee	Security Refundable	Total 1st Sem Fee	Total Course Fee#
Basic	42000	12500	6500	5000	66000	218400
*Special Scholarship	21000	12500	6500	5000	45000	134400

### **SCHOOL OF LIFE SCIENCES**

# **B.Sc.(Hons) Biotechnology**

Qualifying Exam	Tuition fee	Admission Fee (One time)	Academic & Exam Fee	Security Refundable	Total 1st Sem Fee	Total Course Fee#
Basic	44650	12500	6500	5000	68650	447200
*Special Scholarship	22325	12500	6500	5000	46325	268600

# **B.Sc.(Hons) Microbiology**

Qualifying Exam	Tuition fee	Admission Fee (One time)	Academic & Exam Fee	Security Refundable	Total 1st Sem Fee	Total Course Fee#
Basic	44650	12500	6500	5000	68650	447200
*Special Scholarship	22325	12500	6500	5000	46325	268600

# M.Sc. Biotechnology

Qualifying Exam	Tuition fee	Admission Fee (One time)	Academic & Exam Fee	Security Refundable	Total 1st Sem Fee	Total Course Fee#
Basic	54000	12500	6500	5000	78000	267300
*Special Scholarship	27000	12500	6500	5000	51000	159300

# M.Sc. Biochemistry/M.Sc. Microbiology

Qualifying Exam	Tuition fee	Admission Fee (One time)	Academic & Exam Fee	Security Refundable	Total 1st Sem Fee	Total Course Fee#
Basic	54000	12500	6500	5000	78000	267300
*Special Scholarship	27000	12500	6500	5000	51000	159300

<sup>#</sup> Including Total Academic & Examination Fee. Does not include cost of Uniform, Educational Tour

<sup>\*</sup> Applicable for Registration for limited seats